

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11275/2010

T.S.SURYAKANTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 5-7 seeks further time on the ground that he has filed vakalatnama only recently. I am not inclined to grant time since by order dated 14.3.2011, respondent Nos. 3-9 were given last opportunity and they have not filed counter affidavit, in spite of last opportunity granted.

It is submitted that Mr. Abhay Kumar's name is not being shown on the cause list. Office to update the date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR